Small Serging Machine

INBY—I I —Y

ASN-1000

PARTS LIST

BEO11400PJA
No.0314-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THiS PARTS LIST
NR=yyX+DRAE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.

Elo A nt HmEn S, Dl aoh TN (RelN)EHET 20 - F o220 & 2T, £O0&Fs LY h&t
2. Expianation of codes

e oA

1) Codes on the “Note'' coiumn
“ERT WMORE

@ & ........means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BEG A=y URF CHL TSmMEE2 AR EERLET,

@ #01 . ... ... refer to the “"Note' explanation at bottormn of page.
o01 ~— T o EI HIRABEERE L TT & v,
2) Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)” column
CEEERT MOES

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19632108 &£ NaBma nt.,

(2 ©.10/83 ... . Obscleted from October, 1983
1983 108 & 0 AR & At

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
MEOHFEBRE»r L CEEORE .

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoteted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
SO REME D)t RBETLIERLTATI T . TEERI_IND, EAHSOMSERITL T FELT &,

Example (151}

Fr:‘ef, Mote Part No. Description E.C. gmt'
[+ EiC [=] ® ar = £y
ER ao TEFEH =[] E wE

1 # B1401-100-000  Needie bar ‘D10/83] v -

[ 11w B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A10/83} /vl k= 1

2 * B1105-200-000 Frame cover [D.10/231 [ 81105-300-000 =

+ T
| ¥ Bt 106-300-000 Frame cover lA10/83) T — b= 1

__@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HMEOEREENH LBEDER

in this case the new part number is replaced on the "' & {Japanese)’’ column af the previous parts, 50 please order by the new part number.
-t BHEOHNYAEM-FAC,H L ERLUEESBAL TSN ITOT, LR FTEX T S0,

(5 c.10/83
1 o  [B1105800000]  Frame cover fC.10/83, BIIDS6600G0 1
Carrect No, Wrong No.
ELvELE HanaE

Piease order by the correct part number.
FELUCAETIEXT S 0,
@ M.10/83 .. .. The amount reguired is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req", column.
1983 10B & N4 WA T WA ot ZOBEHEM-GIRHL R ERSRLTHDE AL

3) Codes on the "Amt. Reg.” column

T MAOIES
@2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
. 2t EHLIT.
@20 ... indicates length in meters, {unit is meter)
B DA—RAAERPLET, (HigEX—FATT)
30— Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts tist.
Iy RN A LEIE A IR T Y.
@ ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “'asm.” and 2 £ in lapanese, in the “Description’’ ¢olumn.
A LM L T AFEEARL L T, HBBRIAEMIRITT Caem MX T O I EETILTIHNEF.

':.u—..-.o\—.oa‘.--..w,uﬁa-«.au.u-.o-ﬁo-‘w-.u-.os.ou..ou.,.-.‘.-,1,,._,gu,,.,_‘,u,ﬁx.,“,\,oho..,,-_,.,_,u-,,Heh.,«..;-_b-ﬂa«..“.\.,_‘bhc..,o.‘.;.,_.Hn_.gu-.o-_.nwa-—.awo-—.o--‘o-r-omo¢

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BN0OS-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MESMEXOEBOERE

SA— YRR CEBAR T ZHENSE A I ORE. BEOFS (FIAE, B1109-012-A001 TIEF & 1,
Eht T, “KO -y R FOPBRES (FREET. BAE N00I0-0N R MEES s DERIBOLIECT
T, X, XEOEHEED—IATEC L LBEFHNETOTITRT &,

o B o 4 T § 5 B B oy 5y D e o & o S Smn 6 Ser s i i s e S By g 0 3 oy 8 B S B PP S B BT i S g BN G g G 4 S PR ST LI SR S A g g 00 9 R

i
>
!
&
‘r
.
!
3
I
.
f
>
!
+
I
s
i)
-
i
.
{
'
{
'

R R R et L e e e e e il e e ]



[—

CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS ...
TR

PRESSER FOOT & SCLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS ........... ... ... .. .
LEG COMPONENTS oo
LHIESEER

™2

Cad

7 R

YACUUNING BOX COMPONENTS ... o

BSR4 2B

. FX-Z1: 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH (FOR ASN-1000K) ................... .

TEANE N Z A F {ESN~1000EF )

7. MOTOR COMPONENTS ... .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ... . e
& — %

8. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........oo.oo oo

HER » 2 2 EFiR

CPUCIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ... .o b

P U ERES

<

393

PSCHw sy 2B
i, HC-5OA: PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .........................
P S CERBR
fz. CORD COMPONENTS ... ... i
-~ R AR

23, CORD COMPONENTS (FOR ASN-T000E) .............. ... . i :

I FER (ASN-1000EF
w4 0283 SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS ..o oo
A Ky & -8R
i5. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR &SN-JOOOR ............. oo it
ASN-1000ABE FEER &,

£

PR A e A TR T R TR PR B G A B A PR P I VY PR S P ) arate 0 s,
R e S L T A 4 A AR AR A NP AP AP RO AP O A 4 FpeoEy s a0

Other parts lists related to this model:
COMRBICEETE NV U R R ELTTEAN Y Y 2 kS H g F7T,
L. MO=-24 00 Standard mode! (No.0178)

W MO —-24d 00 HEHEREE

A L T LI VY PR S Y steabe wle oabr o wbs N Wl wbe afs ofs LTI YL VI PR PR P

e O A S SR U SO K D H N b )y R e AR A AT A ST AP G KA D A



CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS
R

1.




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO D ESCRIPTION _ __,k :”D_ B

CIBT-8EROE” EMERGENCY \Ty SWITCH COVER EV 2974924y 590" -

1 1
P WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3.7X8x1 EIETIT R 3L 7¥EX] 2
3 ~2-8080420-8P  SCREY L G/04- 40A_“MQ“Q_ “““““ . t5iz__ﬁlﬁi:éQ_Liéﬁ__kﬁ__ww_Z_
4 181-858(05 EMERGENCY STOP SYITCH I BASE EVTIGTAYRAYFRT L 1
5 _ S8-7110510-5P SCREV  11/84-40 =5 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L= § 2
3 161-82958 EMERGENCY STOP LAMP ASH, EYTANF4Y9079% 0 1
7 S3~7090850-5P SCREY 9/84-40 1=§ TREFEYT 9/64-40 =8 1
8 MAT-801549T00 CORD HOLDER FUUFTYIA R kg 1
9 E8760-452-F00 TUBE — u;ﬂ__mggig;z_ - 0.1
10 HA-Q013500-00 PUSH- BUTTUN SWITCH EE My PO L 1
11 . _H¥-5l12522-28 CABTYRE CORD YR 1.2
12 HR-0000500-00 RING CORE R Uuh=ay B 1
13 _ HE-0125200-00 P IN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE E9vi-344 (42} P
14 161-85050 CLOTH CORTROL SWITCH BASE ASH. RILAETE 2498074 by 1
_ 15 SS-2090810- SP___SCREY 9/684-40 L 7 .5 . IABSEOT G/40 1,=7.5 3
16 SM~-1042001-SC SCREV NAXO. 7 1= e 2
17 161-85100 CLOTH CONTROL CYLINDER BASE EA S LN EL NN R - 1
18 SD-0700301-3D HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3 RTURYT D=7 H=3 1
19 Lo 181-89003 ADJUSTING KNOB ?U&?“—#“?“#fﬂﬁt?V?i 1
20 WP-0501015-SC WASHER  5X10.5¥1 B3 % 5X10.5%1 1
2l . NS-8110310-SP . NUT i1/64-40 e DYRYIYE 11/84-40 1
22 S5-8110750-Sp SCREY 11/64-40 1= 8.5 FAzy™ 11/64 -40 1,=8 8.5 1
23 BT-0400251-ER TUBE HOSE, RBLACK UAVEy T ), 2.2
24 PJ-0320525-03 HGSE NTPPLE Rz 2
25 NM-T7040062-5B NUT M4 DYRr7E9 . M4 2
26 PA-1001002-00 CYL INDER PRIV 1
i 161-08706  _  NUT e RIFAYEYHYR - 1
28 161-85209 ADJUSIIN& SHAFT BAS} i)JﬂITHﬁEVJ nEe R, 1
29 161-85308 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SHAFT B EPER MEED DA 1
30 161-08607 SPRING RITHEIRT 3 1
31 161-06908 cLory PQFSSER 2Ty 1
32 SS-7080810-Sp SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 Rty 3/32-58 [.=8 2
33 1B1- -85407 _PRESSER BAR AD WDJUSTING SHART e RIRFIFEGRYYC A i
34 NS-8090310-Sp NOT  9/64-40 AV 9/84-40 1
35 WP-0371016-38D WASHER 3.7x&8¥1 E3FTAT R 3. 7XEY) 1
38 SH-1030801-5C SCREW M3 I =8 T35 M3X0,5 1.=8 2
37 118-04804 COOLING AN PLATE 4%y 7?&{? 1
38 SS-1110840-8p SCREY T1/64 40 1,=% $3%3° 11/684-40 1=8 1

39 WP-0330 30500-0E  WASHER 3.3 ML5____“_V__ kil LLL&XSX&LL

44 SH-40320801-8N SCREW H3X0.5 .=5 FATARYT M3IX0.5 L= 2
41 MAT-016815000 SWITCH RASE AUZZTHIVE 2494 Rk gy ]
42 MAT-01681040 STITCH fOUNT[NG SWITCH ASM. RERZTHIVE SURYE2™ 4 By 1
43 SH-4031201-3N SCREY M3X0.5 L=12 FATIRYT M3X0.5 Le12 2
44 SS-T110840-8p SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=7. 8 2hEGRYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
45 . SS"4090815-SP __SCREW 9/64_ﬂQﬁﬂ__#fn__Mﬁ__ugm__ug__‘jﬂ:fy“ 3/64-40 =8 i
48 MAT-01513000 MAGNET BASE C PURh M9RRt e 1
47 MAT-01814000 STOPPER RTYRT A 1
48 MAT-01612000 MAGNET BASE B VAL DINNIDY SR i
49 161-85803 LIGHT RECETYING SENSOR BASE Praavevy Rt ety 1
50 SS-7120710-8P SCREY 3/16-28 =7 TAEFFYT 3/16-28 =7 1

A,QL_.,__k,m_mﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁzllZ:QQQ _CORD HOLDER il B el /A
52 S5-6090420-3p SCREW 9/84-40 1= 4, 0 £53%9° §/64- 40 L=4 P
583 . . S8-8121010-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L 10 E9EYT 3/16-28 L=10 2
54 181-85704 LIGHT EMITTING SENSOR BASE Arantud P ety 1
55 SS-7000420-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 IS 9/84-40 L=3.5 1
58 161-82354 SENSOR ASH. AV B 1
57 MAT-01646040 _ 1IGH GHT RECETVING ELEMENT ASH.  vtan-pyg ony _
58 MAT-01841040 LIGHT EMITTING DIC ODE ASM, MDY EuF b3 (1)
58, EN-0000500-00 RING CORE B yurtay B {1)
60 MAT-01647000 9-POLE PLUG COVER T 7O G h AT - (1)
61 HK-0126000-30 9-POLE PLUG FARYTFT SR (1)
62 161-87304 SPACER NPAGEUE MIYF 4% 8 1

_63_ SS-7060510-5p SCREW 3/32- -56 L=4.8 ‘_"gA“_QAEﬂL7¥J © 3/32-58 1.=4 2
64 #O1  181-87507 EMERGENCY STOP SEAL EVNAYFAIVAN () (a94-4)

G5 #02  1B1-87801 EMERGENCY STOP SEAL LI ANTAYY4N (29a2y) 1
Note. (33:87) #01..... For domestic use BN H
#OZ. ..., For export HiHH



PRESSER FOOT & SOLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS

2.




REF.ND. ¥OTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION v 44 AMT.
1 401 181-90208 £ TN i
g R0 NS-60G031 0S8 G/ 4-40 2YITHY) 9/64-40 2
3 KOl WP-0370316-SD_ WASHER  3.7Y8X0.3 EF1 5% 3. TXEX0, 3 2

4 #01  SS-4090815-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 1-8 SRS 0/64-40 |28 2

5 #02  R4100-H5E-DOA  THROAT PLATE M43 1

8 #03  R4100-HSF-DOA  TURCAT PLATE RURT: 1

7 #04  R4100-H5G-DOA  TURDAT PLATE % 1

8 181-03400 HAIN FEED DOG PEETTIS 1
9 161-04101 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG F9ARYA” 1
10 161-87452 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FTRCORN 1
11 161-00407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 19T By (1)
12 SS-B0G0BH0-SP  SCREW 0/84-40 L-8 £3F° §/64-40 125 (1)
13 B1530-804-000  STOPPER T3L ZR9A° - ()
14 SS-3060710-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=6.8 LRV 3/32-56 1=6.8 (2)
W15 161-90308 PRESSER BAR GUIDE 2 ANL PUi4 (1)
16 16191108 PRESSER FOOT 91 (1)
17 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE ARIATYE 4 (0
18 BI508-804-008  SPRING R RS TIRE" (1)
19 SS-T080520-5P  SEREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TNEHEY 1/8-44 (=49 (1)
20 #01  161-87480 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1Y 791y 1
21 PV-0351070-A0 _ SOLENO[D VALVE ASH. Fluytatyry 1
22 PV-0351070-00  MANIFOLD ER LTI &8
23 GES-12107000  MANIFOLD BRACKET SET AL NS AETN (2)
24 PV-1505070-00  5-WAY SOLENDID VALVE LPELTEANOAPEY (1)
25 PV-1305060-00  3-YAY SOLENOID VALVE TETRFT LS ATY (2)
26 PV-1205010-00  2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 2R HRET LAY 1
27 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/8 AR 3ZEY BXPTL/S 1
28 SK-3412000-SC ~ ¥00D SCREV D=4 1 L=20 WETF D=4, 1 L=20 4
29 PI-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE R02297° 4 2
30 PJ-0320540-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-2297° ) 2
31 PC-0105110-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ALY ATEFP} 2470 1
32 EA-G500B0T-00  CLIP CVY-100 PP UL 13
33 MO5_ PV-0351080-A0  SOLENOID VALYE ASH. UV Aty 1
34 405 PY-0351080-00  WANIFOLD RTH-RRT (1)
35 105 GES-12107000  MANIFOLD BRACKET TIR-RET T BEYL (2)
36 #05  PV-1205010-00  2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 2R HRFUITANY (1)
37 #05  PV-1305060-00  3-¥AY SOLENOID VALVR IR HRFN Ay (1)
38 #05  PV-1505070-00  5-YAY SOLENOID VALVE SECHEFT VSN ATY (1)
39 105 PJ-3040851-01  ELBOW UNION GXPT1/8 IMCIZEY GXPTI/8 1
40 #05 SK-3412000-SC  W0OOD SCREW D=4.1 L=30 AENFST D=4.1 =20 4
41 #05  PJ-0320525-03  WOSE NIPPLE £92297° 4 2
42 05 PJ-0320540-01  HOSE NIPPLE F=2297° ) 2
43 #05 PC-0105110-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT Y ATEFFAR (T 1
44 #05  EA-9500BO1-00  CLIP CV-100 PRIATYLS 17
4 fiX-0001300-00  CORDUIT - AEVR Y 0.3
45 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREY De4.§ L=J% THEDEY" D=4.8 L=2% 2
17 B0l 161-91256 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. P43 PUYERA S91T9 1
48 101 118-46004 SPRING STOPPER YERIATE A% (1)
49 #01  118-06304 PLUG M 472 (1)
50 #O1 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 LIRS 11/64-40 L=7 ()
51 401 118-48607 SPRING - Y942 2947Y00 Az ()
52 H01 118-47803 LOVER KNIFE SUPPCRT BRACKET EESTWYCERY, (1)
53 101 118-46201 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAL AGARYY (1)
54 ¥01  SS-9111010-SP  SCREY 11/B4-40 L=0.5 BYEUETAN 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
56 #01 118-46102 LOVER KNIFE PRESSHR PLATE YRR ‘)
56 #01 118-48003 LOWER KNIFE Y4z ()
_ &7 101 118-46409 ROTATING STOPPER YRAR_RILRTYY 29y 1
58 #01 S8-7000710-SP  SCREW G/64-40 L= 6.8 NETRS 9/64-40 L=6.3 )
59 #01 118-46805 HOLDER PIN A EEIES Y (3)
60 WOl BA115-704-000  SPRING ZIANTYD AR AT 2 (1)
61 Ol $8-7151120-SP SCREYW 15/64-28 L=11 TREIEY 15/64-28 =11 ()
52 #01 B2730-761-000  WASHER RARALA™ = ZRYAT - §TH 3 (1
_83  n01_ $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WY 11/84-40 L=7.8  {1)
64 118-45307 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A EIAARST A 1
65 118-43609 KNIFE L9424 1
68 UP-0370316-SD  WASHER  3.7%8X0.3 B384 R 3, 7X8X0. 3 1
67 SS-9000813-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L-8 WYRTET A §/G4-40 L=8 1
58 S8-6111040-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 €3%y" 11/64-40 1,295 1
69 01 115-98000 _ UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT AT AZTEY 1
70 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNTFE 7747 1
71 01 115-85702 WASHER FIARIET 47 % 1
72 #01  $8-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-58 L=2.5§ FATHYY 3/32-56 [=2.5 1
73 201 115-65504 PPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE A4 L 1
74 201 115-85803 UPPER KNTFE COVER ATR2PN" - 1
75 #01 _88-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=1 DYATE AL 11/64-40 L=16 1

Note. (iERD) #01.....

For export

Ll

#02.. ... For MD-24040-0E5-300/SNIH H0-2404-0E5-300/SNI1H A
#03..... For M0-2404E-0F5-300/SNIH M0-2404-0F5-300/SKIHFE
#o4.. ... For M0-2404E-0G5-300/SNIH M0-2404-0G5-300/SNTHF]
#05 . For ASN-I000E ASN-1000ERS

Y



3.

| ﬁﬁji;@!{%} s

19-21-24-26-28-30

A =E

\

===
[L7L ~




REF.NO. NOTE PART N0, RPESCRIPT IO H bl 7 AMT
1 2 170-10109 UPPER LEG, LEFT ORI Py (paty) 1
2 170-10208 UPPER LEG, RIGHT UDES LA A e Bl (3%™) 1
3 SH~ 9&&2_0.23.:VS,EM,_@{EEE._M&L_?&O_g o RYNTETA} M8 [=20 10
4 WS-08B1410~KR SPRING WASHER §.8X15%1.4 S - 8.6X15X1.4 12
5 170-07907 WASHER Tﬁ“?fﬂﬁtﬁ{?ﬁﬁtﬁ#“ﬂ“? 3]
1§ 161-88203 STAND SIDE SUPPORT davsan 1
e 170-05800 RUBBER Cap LI asyha™ ), 4
& 170-104086 LOVER LEG, LEFT YFLY hytg (k2™ 1
g 170~10505 ——-LOVER LEG, RIGHT YF37 FYaty (3%) 1
10 170-07105 KNG LY hrsy g 4
11 170-07204 CASTER Fyza- 4
12 170-10604 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT VR YFay 1
13 170~07402 NUT 445759} P
14 170-08004 WASHER TIARFHIR 4954 5" % 2
15 ,w_ﬂmaﬂ_i____lﬁiﬂiﬁ_.f_.,f_k_.M._g..___uﬁ_.\ﬂ:@!i"iﬁﬁfiﬁ{_, 4
15 170~10703 ADJUSTING BRACKE TIMR FahEYRT 4 2
17 SH-9088013-SE SCREW M& L=30 DVHET AL M =30 2
18 BO1 111-51701 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3 FIEY 44 1
19 #01  111-51009 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Ti4 T hax 2
20 #01  111-51800 FEDAL VEEL H
21 #01 D8113-555-B00  PE DAL BUSHING . 34 97y 2
22 01 D8115-555-k00 PEDAL SHART ATk YT h 1
23 #01  170-08004 WASHER TIARFFT 430058 4™ X 2
24 01  NM-BOS&Q721-8K NUT M8 D9HY 9 M8 2
oy, #01  SM-0081203-S8 SCREW M6 L=12 QUBBET AL MB =12 Z
28 #01  SM-9082023-8F SCREW M8 L=20 DVROR LY M8 1,=20 2
27 #O1 WP “Q@_ZJQI_@:&LQMSLER___Q-_?KJQQL —_— . EFPTHF B,7X13X2
28 #01  WP~08716802-SF WASHER  8.7X18Y1.6 E99°8% 8.7X18%1.6 4
29 B0l WS-0861410-XR SPRING WASHER 8.0X15%1.4 AR HT 2 &.8¥15%1.4 2
30 #01  161-8%8181 CONNECTING ROL ASM. VYRR sk 1
31 #01  D&111-555-ROR PEDAL MAT TE42 9 1
32 #01  161-83181 CONNECTING ROD ASH. VydagTerrahs 1
33 HO1 161-89854 CONNECTIKG ROD ASM. B S N &b i 1 1
34 #01  NM-6060001-SE NUT MB YA M vz (27
35 RO1  MAT-01268000 MAGNET PUETUZAYE S uvy (1)
36 #01  WP-0330500-MR WASHEER 3.3X8X0.5 EITAT R 25T aen M3 (2]
37 #01  SK-4031201-5R SCREW M3 L=12 FAT2EYT MINO.H L=10 (2)
38 #01  B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER FHIIFH” (1)
_39 #01 _SM-4030401-S¢ SCREY M3X0.5 L=4 e TATARYT MBX0.5 =4 (1)
49 #O1  WP-0330501-SB WASHER M2 LTI 387390 M3 (1)
41 #01 MAT-81133T00 SAFETY SWITCH INSTALLING BASE FURTY 249F MUVERS A4 (1)
42 #01 181-88153 CONNECTING RGD ASM, A VG s R (13
43 #0171 NM-60B80003-5C NUT M6 DYhrr9h M8 3uz (2)
44 #01  D7130-555-R00 SPRING DILVIYET - AR (1)
45 #01  SM-00BG&13-SF SQREEMﬂQﬁLjﬁ - o _ _HIRIETRE MB 1L=8 i)
48 B01  MAT-81136T00 STOPPER AV IL P AT N (1)
47 #01 SM-0060813-3F SCREW M6 L=8 DURPR AR MB L=8 (1)
48 #01  SM-9081423-Sk SCREV M& I=14 YRR M8 L=14 (1)
49 #01  MAT-81134T00 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE PAPA L ENNITE S e (13
50 HOT  NM-8020721-SE NUT M& D9WrEye M8 (1)
b1 M@&E_J@L&ﬁW_E&ﬂlqugm¢_m__u__ 4
Note. (i£E2) #01..... Not necessary for ASN-1000F ASN-1000Ei F &



TABLE COMPONENTS

A




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S T AMT.

1 J1B1-88000 CLOTH PLATE o : - T E A A 1
g BT =86207 ANCHOR Fuh-9"h 1
3 S&:égégﬁgi:Eﬂ“MAEQREM_ﬂiﬂéiﬁ,ﬁ__ CINTIRYT MAX0.7 L=6 1

4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER W4 MEEET R Ha 1

5 161-85108 CLOTH PLATE FIXED PLATE RIATATFARS Y 1

6 SS-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 B3RV 11/84-40 L=4.3 3

7 SD-0950491-5P  HINGE SCREW D= G.53 H= 4 g 2TV D=0.53 H=4.9 1

8 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 DYBPFFES AR NS L=10 1

g 161-87007 _ WING BOLT o FAE A 3
10 GAS-11153000 WOOD INSERT YRS Lk 8
11 WP-0851648-5C  YASHER £ 2
12 SH-4062501-8C  SCREW M6 1.=25 FAT2EY MB L=25 1
13 WP-0B41601-SC  WASHER EFETHTE 3PN MG 1
14 161-86405 CLOTH GUTDE RIFUFA 1

__Ji___,&L_lQLTQ_O@Lﬁ_.,‘SM_QE,R_AKﬁOé_h_,.,,ﬁ__% _ o . AAT-% A0S . 1
16 #01  161-90704 SPACER B 1.0 24°-% B1.0 1
17 201 161-50803 SPACER C 2.0 AAT -4 2.0 1
18 #01  181-90002 SPACER D 1.5 24°-% D1.5 1
19 #01  161-91000 SPACER F 3.0 A% % E3.0 1
20 161-91405 CLOTH GUIDE KNOR CYRE RPTSEN 1

.A___M&tML_H_i(iEK.,__.._ﬁ___ﬁ_kf,__m I 1 AR 2
22 1681-85902 TABLE F4IR 1
23 181-86306 MAGNET CATCH INETRRY TR by F 2
24 SK-3311600-5C  WGOD SCREV D=3.1 L=1g INERRYY D=2 L=16 2
25 161-88751 AUXILTARY TARLE ASM, RYTAF-TON B3 1
26 161-86702 AUXILTARY TABLE TOP PLATE BYT AT AT 42 (1
27 161-86801 -~ AUXILIARY TABLE R AT (1)
23 161-86900 INSTALLING PLATE RYTHFAT AT G4 R (2)
29 SK-3311600-SC  J0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AEIRYT D=3.1 L=16 (6)
30 SK-1312501-SC  WOOD SCREY D=3.1 L=25 F5E7%9° D=3.1 1.=25 (4)
31 GET-01015000 AUXTLTARY TABLE INSTALLING BASE RV AF-7"N pwhyt ¢ (1)
37 161-36400 HANDLF AR (1)

BN QEI;Q;QJ&QE&LAAM£DAHEIlﬂﬁ_ﬁﬁﬁﬂ_mg,__“47__m;“m_m,m__kgzv“ﬂ?t7“m PYTRAE2 A {4)
34 GST-20004000 STOPPER PIN F-T" hRAES Y (D
35 PD-0201000-08  SPLIT PIN Ty 2X10 (2)
36 SK-3452000-SC 400D SCREW D=4.5 L=20 WWEIRY  D=4.5 =20 (4)
37 161-11403 ATR GUN TPy 1
33 181-11502 SOCKET IEYE 1

39 L0458-116-000 _ CURLED TUBE S 5. L A A e a1
40 115-71957 BOLT ASM. | S TN S 4
41 S3-8080630-SP SCREW  0/B4-40 1.=8 EARYT 9/64-40 =6 5
42 ¥P-0370316-SD  YASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B3N % 3, 7X8X0. 3 3
43 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-2RoA42 1
44 118-50807 CACE SPONGE ¥ 2230 vy 1
45 Ail8-495Q34A__MAW_QQQLlﬂﬁ_flui_ﬁﬁ§ﬁL_,‘___, _U=7=h-a V. 1
46 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 DYAIFYL 3/8-18 12
47 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11¥%21%2 B3 2 11821%2 12
48 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION B -t 4
49 118-49601 SPACER D A L 4
50 181-88005 FRAME SHPPORT PLATE TUIANY 44 1

) | 6—50ﬁﬁﬁ___u,_,ﬂM,E__SM’,mBL&LIL,,I_ARL_PLAT B Jb-auhih 9305 1
52 SH-G083653-SN SCREW MB 1-28 DIVEPE L M8 L=26 4
53 NM-B0R0B00-SH  NUT M8 nYhIIYR S 132 4
54 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18%1.6 £33 8.5X18¥1.6 4
55 161-89708 FRAME STOPPER PLATE A IN T LI S 1
56 SM-9083003-SC  SCREW M8 L=30 2YHIE™ B 2

_57 WSjmimm&iﬁm_JBﬂw4W§m3miiK@¢@QJLﬂ_kﬁ_mﬂiﬁfWﬁi@ﬁ_uﬁmﬂgﬁm 2
58 WP-0651646-3C  WASHER ESHT X 2
50 SS-0151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=14 RYBTE AL 15/64-28 =14 1
60 ¥3-0651510-KP  SPRING VASHER B.5X12.5¥1.5 AEETHTF 8,512,541, 5 i
61 WP-0821016-SD  YASHER 6€.2X13¥] EFT 5% 6, 2%12%] 1
62 181-89607 SAFETY SWITCH ADJUSTING PLATE PUETURLYF YA R i

_63 WP-0320501 :_S.C__wﬁ@&iiX_]l(Liﬁ__ﬁn_____kﬁ__._k?ﬁifﬂﬁ7X 0.5 2
64 SH-4031601-SN  SCREW H3X0.5 l=1¢ P 2295 N3XD. 5 L=1E P)
85 _ MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDER 2=+ 1
86 G5019-150-000  RUBBER BUSHING T AT AT DY 1
57 SK-3412000-5C  ¥0OD SCREV D=d4.1 1.=20 TREIRYS D=4.1 L=20 p)

Note. (i¥33) #01..... Selective part BIRER &

-8 —



5. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS




REF. KO, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [E I S AMT,
1 (G5018-221-0A0  SUCTION MOUTH ASM. $1-71-19 43 1
2 GAS-12053000 INSTALLING PLATE C F1-22-29 FMYYELE (0) 1
3 NS-6090310-SP  NUT  9/64-40 nYAEIYE 9/64-40 2
4 (5016-221-000  INSTALLING PLATE 2423974 RIS 1
5 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 FATEYY 9/64-40 1L=9 2
§ GAS-12056000 RUBBER Y1-3 k-2 2%27 4 1
7 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 LS ETE 3. TXEX1 2
8 S§-3090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 WARYT G/64-40 =9 2
9 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 2YAHIYE 9/64-40 2

10 GAS-12055000 CLAMP VI-YSY k-7 RAREHS 2
11 SS-7081110-SP SCREV 9/84-40 L=10.5 TREIRYS O/64-40 1,=10.5 2
12 161-88401 VACUUMING HOSE 293" vk 2 1
13 G5222-120-000  PIPE GRIP N7 1
14 (5151-120-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. D FUUYTATY D 43 1
15 SK-3412000-SC _ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 LTS D=4.1 L=20 2
6 (5032-221-000  ELBCW UNION TR 24y 2
17 F1020-003-000  TUBE F2-7° 0.5
18 F1018-003-000  VINYL PIPE B T4 A%47° (B) 0.4
19 F1017-003-000  NOZZLE HOLDER I7-J2° 4 447 2
20 SK-3412000-SC W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AETEYT D=4.1 [=20 4
21 F1012-003-0A0  NOZZLE ASM. - I¥-J2°4 43 1
22 NS-6110310-SN  NOT 11/64-40 DYhFIE 11/64-40 (1)
23 SS-T111410-TK  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (1}
24 PJ-0460540-02  HOSE FLROW RYRINAS (1)
25 F1018-003-000  VINYL PIPE A Eo-N 2477 {A) 0.6
26 F1003-003-000  FILTER BRACKET TAE= FEYraEs” 1
27 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 RAERFYS  D=4.5 =25 4
28 F1004-003-000  PIPE GRIP NOALTT By 1
29 F1001-003-0BC  FILTER ASM. 74h- 73 1
30 (5210-120-000  FILTER TOP COVER TANE-4R (1)
31 F1010-003-000  SPRING TANE=- ARR°F (1)
32 SM-4041001-SB SCREW M4 L=10 FAT22YT MAXC.T L=10 (2)
33 F1006-003-000  RAIL FRAME B 54+ 97 (B) )
34 F1008-003-000  STOPPER FRAME 2RYNS - R (1)
35 F1008-003~000  END FRAME TN O (1)
36 F1005-003-000  RAIL FRAME A 234 77 (A) (1)
37 SM-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FAT2ZYT M3X0.5 L=5 (15)
38 F1007-003-000  INNER FRAMNE TANE- aFDY {1
39 F1011-003-000  SOLENGID VALVE FUUYS N LTS (1)

- 10 —



6. PK-21: 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH (FOR ASN-1000E)

oy e PR TR P i FATRLAR FATTERY T
BEACE L E A e LARR- 100D Y

6 32 3l 30 8 14

— 1
[



Dﬁr Mm Nm“? DART N0 DESCRITET ION L e ¥ AET
1 GPK~ 210050A0 PEDAL CORD ASH. AG?“kJ-F“US i
2 GPE-21008040 PEBAL SVITCH ASM. ASET 24 Y 1
S GPK-21002000 _MODEL ND. SEAL B 2.5 b I 1
4 GPK-21001000 PEDAL SEAL AR Y4 1
5 GPX-21003000 MICROSWITCH BASE TATDZ4YFR " 1 1
4] GPE-21004000 ACTUATOR Fh$21-4 1
7 GPK-14003000 SWITCH PEDAL ZANFAT 2 2
8 GPK-14008000 VARTABLE SPEED PEDAL Vi EWU LRSS ] 1
9 OGPK- 18001000 PEDAL BASE. me___f?ﬁ___;ﬂiij;ﬁjj _____ o
10 GPK-12006000 VOLUME INSTAELING PLATE iU SN NITE SR 1
11 GPK-14009000 SPRING GUIDE ﬂ ERE DIV 3
17 GPX-14013000 SPRING ATET AR ¥ 3
13 GPK-14010000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER ATITART 4T W% ]
14 GPK~12020000 PEDAL MAT AT 4T 1
15 GPE-18002000 _SWITCH | COVER . ZA9F #AT - o i
18 M2004-110-000  VOLUME LINK P S RTY] 1
17 M1013-110-000 CORD BUSHING A Rt A A B7E 1
18 GPX-12027000 NUT FATY 1
19 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER JAF“E#F“X 1
20 GPK-12005000 PEDAL LINK PTHN AT LRV ELES Y 1
_2l ~ NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 auhgIvh MAX0.7 1ya 1
22 NM-6040002-50 NUT M4 U)ﬂ?fﬁk MAX0.7 291 1
23 SL-4040801-8C SCREW M4¥0.7 1.=8 FATAEYT b MAXQ.T L=8 1
24 EA-GB00B0OZ-00 CL1P TIPS URT 15D 7
25 SL-40400691-5¢ SCREW M4 L=g TAT2RZYT b4 M4Y0 7 L=6 4
26 SH-4040801-SH SCREW M4 L=§ Tﬁ TEYT M4X0.7 L=8 1
27 _ HS-0410002-KN SPRTNG ..VH? IR M4 f*l__ffo_H”l - 1
28 WP-0450826-SC VASHER 4.5X10%0.8 TR 4 5%X10%X0. 8 1
29 NM-6040001-5C NOT M4 DY+ MAX0.7 192 1
30 SM-4032501-8N SCREW M23X0.5 L=25 FATIRYT M3X0.5 L=25 1
31 SH=-1030501-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 #9297 M3%0.5 L=5 B
32 GPK~14014000 GUIDE COLLAR BAUAT R R 4 g5 1
33 NM-6030001-3C NUT M3 - B _ O DIIRIIR M3X0.5 juz 3
34 GPX-14015000 GUIDE COLLAR AATFATRT R LRS- 2
35 SM=-4032001-SH SCREV M3X0.5 1.220 FAT2EYT OM3X0.5 L=20 2
30 WP-0320501-SC ~ WASHER 3.2X7%0.5 EFHHT % 3.2%7X0.5 3
37 SL-4031891-8C SCREW M3 L=18 FATRYT Baz M3 L=18 p
38 SL-4031681-8C SCREW M2 =18 FATIEYT v7 M3 L=18 4
39 . .5L-4030881-sC SCREW M3 L=5 FATEYT M3XO.5 L=8 tiz 4
40 SH-4030801-SN SCREW M3¥0.5 =8 FAT2RYY M3X0.5 L= 8 1
41 SH-9101603-SC SCREW e bk A A 1
42 ¥P-1052001-5¢C WASHER 19,5X21%2 EFETHT R 3ECsoh MO 1
43 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 AUFETES 2 MI0 1
44 SM=1031201-58C SCREW M3¥0.5 L=12 19257 M3X0.5 L=1? 3
45 NM-6030003-SC_ NUT M3%0.5 Uyhy39h M3X0.5 391 2




e MOTOR COMPONENTS
SN T |




#05..... For 3-phase 220Y~240V

#06...., For 3-phase 220V~240V(with magnetic contactors)
HOT. . ... For 1-phase 100V

#08... .. For 1-phase 220V~240V

#00.. ..., For 1-phase 110V-220%
£#10..... For 5CHz

#11,.... For 60Hz

#12,.... Not necessary for ASN-1000F
#13..... For ASN-1000E 200V

#14..... For ASK-1000E 220¥~250V
#15..... For ASN-1GOOE 380V~440Yy
#16..... For ASN-1000E 380V

#17..... For ASN-1000F 50Hz

#18..... Far ASN-1000F 80Hz

— 14 —

REF.ND. NOTE PART N1, AMT.
1 BOT  HTL-2200040% i
S R 'Y MIL ZLOD0ANT HL I-
B ] 203 MTL- -2ROGO4A7, CLUTCH 1
4 7 H04 WIL- 2H0004AE CLETCH MOTOR - i{EBOV 400W 3uy 5597 1
5 #O5 HTL-2LO004AH CLI'ECH WOTOR T2 73 (400§ 3P %439 1
6 #OG  MTL-ZL0CG4A7 CLUTCH MOTOR T2 4008 fuva 2204 1
7 #07  MSL-21000403 CLUTCH MOoToR -2 4008 2P avu-s3ye 1
8 W08 USL-2H000407 CLUTCI HOTOR ASH. (1-PHASE) T-2 73 (ay9) 1
O 109 WSL-11220497 CLUICKMOTOR  © 53 4004 20 9= mpvs. 1
10 410 WTK- POGTOOGO MOTOR PULLEY D=70 -3 U PTT G0 1
i #10 0 MTJ-YHOO3100 V-BELT, 31 INCH VAR 314u% 1
1z #11 MTE-PO0OB0000 MOTOR PULLEY [=80 -2 7°-) D=60 1
13 #11  MTJ-VMOQ3000 V-BELT, 30 INCH VA“gE 307 1
14 BE250-555-040  POLLREY COVER 7= ARt - by 1
15 161-01503 HAND VHEEL - AR AR 1
16 161-05055 POSITIONING PLATE ASW. 4 3872 & B3 1
17 S5-6111140-3F  SUREY 11/84-40 L=11 L5EIT 11/64-40 =11 4
13 S3-6111610~SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=18 B5237 11/84-40 L=18 3
19 MA0G2-110-000  ROTGR NYF vkn-4- 1
20 161-05157 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. B FHETA R B3 i
21 ME524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASM. FUVU-% 3F-4- by 1
22 161-92502 SYNCHRORTZER HDUNTING BESE SURRRY YR 1
23 161-05306 SYNCHRONTZER FIXED PLATE SOTRITA4% 1
24 WP-0450801-5D WASHER  4.5X10.0¥0.8 L3FTETE 4,5X10%0. 8 2
25 VS-0451040-KF  SPRING WASHER RURETHTR 4 5%8 . 5X] 2
26 38-8111010-TP  SCREY 11/64- 40 1=0.5 FARYT 11/84-40 1=9.5 2
27 . L S5-811041C-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/84-40 1=3.5 2
28 161-10207 PULLEY COVER PRI T 1
29 S5-T111150-SP SCREV 11/B4- 40 L=11 TAEIEYT 11/684-40 L=11 1
30 MAH-10016004 CLOTH GQUIDE KMOB AT fk‘ 23 1
31 SD-0600271-5p H]NGE SCREW 9= 8 H= 2.7 FUVEST D=f H=D.7 ]
32 181-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKRT AIATAET N yny 1
33 #12 PA-1503005- AQ  HINI-CYLINDER — e FRVEY 3muet 1
34 #12 161-90100 CYLINDER BASE FhTaEm wurt- pvaty i
35 #12 SM-90B2003-SC  SCREW ME =20 DIAE" A MB L=20 2
36 412 WS-0021210-KR  SPRING WASHER  6.2%11.4¥3.2 ATEETATE 6,2X11,4%1.2 z
37 #12  WP-GB51646-SC  WASHER A A 4
38 #12  161-90001 CYLINDER Cap PR RS Iy PN 1
39 #12 NH-6060001-SE  AUT wg_ _OYEEYE MG 131 2
40 PA=1503004-00  HINI-CYLINDER BEEPEDEE b Vo 1
41 SH-5C41050-SC  SCREY WAX0.7 L=1¢ RYAVETAL H4X0.7 1=10 2
42 ¥S-0410002-KEN  SPRING YASHER M4 ATEETH 2 M4 2
43 _WP-0450826-SC  YASHER 4.5%10X0,8 _ o JETTTRTE 4 BX10X0,8 2
44 65035~ 120-000  CLANP B e VT N R 1
45 B3133-019-000 5 SHAPED HOUK . SA7s pret 1
46 H12  M8414-120-AAP  BELECTRONIC MOTOR €-2 400¥ 2F 200V 21 1
47 #14  M8414-12i-AAP  ELECTRONID HOTOR Et-% 400¥ 2P 220-440V32 1
48 K15 MBAT4-122-AAP  ELECTRONIC MOTOR TLRrnE-% 1
49 H16 MBAI4-123-AAP  ELECTRONIC MOTOR Ib7roe-4 1
50 #H17  MTS-POOROORD MOTOR PULLEY ASM. F.C.D 80 -2 7°-1 53 80 1
51 #18 MIS-POOTS0BO  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 76 1 4.y 5375 1
52 #17  MTJ-VHOG3300 V- BELT, 33 INCH VATLF 33407 1
53 B18  MTJ-VHOOQ3200 V-BELT, 32 INCH VATRR 324u¢ 1
54 PF-025204A-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TR LTy L
55 (5032-221-000  ELRGY UKIDN IART2z4y 1
58 F1012-003-000  &IR NOZZLE I¥-Ja"h i
57 SH-40B2001-8C  SCREW M3 L=20 PATIRYT MG L=20 2
58 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER EIETRTE 307390 MB 4
56 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER G.1X12,2%1.5 ATEETET R MB 2
60 NH-BOBOO01-SC  KUT MA sk M8 192 2
Note. (Z:Ed) #01.,... For 3-phasa 200V 348 200V
#02..... For 3-phasa 220¥-240¥ G1H 220V~240VF
#O3.. ... For 3-phase 380V~440V 3HH 380V-440VEE
#04.. ... For 3-phase 380V~440¥ (Eastern Furope) 34 380v-440V WErA

31 220v-240VH

34 220V-240VH (EREBEER 2 ()
B3 100VH

B 220V-240VHE
B 110V-220VEE
50z

B0Hz A
ASN-1000E i3 £ 38
ASN-1000E 200VF3
ASN-1000E 220¥~250VH
ASH-1000E 380V~440VFF
ASN-T000E 380VHT
ASH-1000E 50HzF
ASK-1G00E 601z



3.

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

R

s

st

T

23

24

L A |

26:27 28 25 34

|

— 15 —



REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.

1 161-28809 CONTROL BOX BASE COVER BAFTBRTY 22T AT T 1
2 161~-88500 CONTRDL BOX BASE A TARTART YL 4 A 1
3 161-89904 CONTROL BOX BASE B 24328 YR 4B |
4 SsL-40308¢1-5C SCREW M2 L=8 FAT2RYT BAZ M3 L=& 2
5 SK~3482500-SC YOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 RETEYT D=4.8 L=z2§ 4
6 SH-4041201-SC SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 FATIRIT MAXO.7 1=12 4
T WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 B30T 4, 5X10X0, 8 8
8 WS-0410002~KN SPRING WASHER M4 AT M4 4
9 NM-6040001-3SC  NUT M4 ‘ QYFDFYE MAXQ. 7 192 4
10 161-80408 CORTROL BOX AVFD-RRT Y2 1
11 161-80309 CONTROL BOX COVER 2UMO-AET YR AR - 1
12 SM-5030801-S8C SCREW M3%0.5 =2 ATAYRT TR OM3X0,5 L=8 4
13 #0171 161-834657 SPEED CONTROL ROX ASM, 4 2L -FaAvhR-EE Y A 1
14 #02 161-%4758 SPEED CONTEOL BOX ASH. B Y e IS B H DL B TN 1
15 B6101-500-0K0 CONTROL BOX ASM. FU9h2 43 (1)
18 161-84152 PSC BOX RELAY CORD ASM. PSCHFankr{a-r"h3 (1)
1 161-84251 PEDAL BELAY COED ASM. AT R RF L4 (1
18 161-84350 RL1 RELAY CORD ASH. REIVL-2-1"%3 (1)
19 161-84459 RL2 RELAY COED ASM. RLZVL~1-+"h3 (1)
20 HA-0017000-00 MICROSWITCH RO AYF (6)
21 MAT-80159T0¢ ORD HOLDEE FUURTDA-F XA (1
22 161-839568 RELAY ASHM, D73 (1)
23 161-84855 HIGH SPEED VOLUME ASM, DR A= 4 (1)
24 161-84054 LOW SPEED VOLUME ASM, TR Y2053 (1)
25 HX-0011460-04 ROTARY SWITCH ¥NOR V] (2)
28 #01  161-83008 SPEED CONTROL BOY PANEL A PSR AN G N | (1)
27 #eZ2 _1831-950600 SPEED CONTROL BOX PANEL B 2k =R MR- AR 3AR (1)
28 161-84004 PANEL INSTALLTING PLATE AT REY- LR YR 1 h (1)
29 ST-4031051-SN TAPPING SCREV D=3-24 L=10 IR YRV D=3-24 L=10 (1)
30 WP~0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7%0.5 EFETH % 3.2%7X0.5 (1)
31 ST-4030851-SH SPLIT FIN 1.8%10 I YRy [=3-24 L= 8 (2)
32 WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3%0.7 N RETHT R g (2)
33 SK-3412000-5C WOOB SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AENRYT D=4.1 L=20 4)
34 NM-6092519-8N NUT M9 By tak MOXG. 75 192 (4)
35 #03  181-80101 CONTROL RBOX PANEL AVFR=AAT RA(T770) 1
3B #04  181-80200 CONTEOL BOX PANEL TUMI-ANT A (3 1
Note, (#FaC) #01..... For ASN-1000E domestic use ASN-1000E HinH
#02..... For ASN~1000F export ASN-1000E #mHIH
#03..... For domestic use fnifesyz:|
#04,.... For export i



9, CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
| 6~-59 4 5 2
| — p——
Cl6 o o
| cv, Sy YLER8Y o o8 \
o—rpy R + |18 ' Y
i elc Qzc 9 aal) o b : o
J | 0o [ P~ /@ vR2 Q3Q = L
q
| Thal 2 0% (oo . ve a3 o2
- UD <@ o =23 R2 -3 E c fu)
38 58 3 RaE— < 5
R4 C4 =06 el i L3 <coze
TovRE S o o0 o EXE o R33 ]
| o coe colo oe]le N ~ ©
2 e m coa " | B 80 nlR R36
| S et 20 B SR ks — 85 Ry =
cl < o ol od [} (] a
oc] Ble ol ce2 coz!
I cRAG . e o Tl QNN - =
il Rl (-c——-D2 coze
| CRAS Rlo— (0= D1 -
| A — RO t— T—RI7 @
CRA4 N 1 2
| e[S 8 SRS
| 3 % Sl oo ) cal |
RA x| L~ O S| =0 ~ =}
B i o ¥ 0 T 3 ~
| X : ; .
CRAZ N 5 L =019
| — =004 @0013 . —
CRA ! a ] ] e "
e _ CI9e =4 8 8 m
| sl-| 22 Ena A 2 |6 81,875z
>
| ) Clom = = = 80 0S >
=R L~ L~ L~
| — = = ___J:._OE_L__J'\ o
o) (==}
€03 cor colz Co 5 cols cois
| MC-A00CPU MB50I 140 - 1000 16180051
(L — B S

- 17 —

Ja



Note, (’EEH) w01.... .

For export

- 18 —

L ps

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO DESCRIPT gy :

1 151-80051 _ cey EIRCUTT Boprp w7 Wit (%j

o P CHX=0017806-00  HEAT § Tai Ee by

R WKEOOTITON00  dpopoig e T S 171 S

1 SL-4031081-SF "SCREW N3 1=10 FATIR bia WS LA (2)
5 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW K3 [-1p FATIEYS £42 M3 Le10 gé;
6 E9803-603-000  VARIABLE Resisron LOK OHN 1/2% FY2-4 10K1-4 1720 @
7 EK-0124000-60  6-poLE CoNnECTOR F057°55° gp 0
8 HK-0038100-80  8-pOLE STRATGHT pLyG 2394 8p o

Ty LI22700 3400 Conigetog . S— )
w iK-0264000-30 " 3-POLE roRuRCIoR 1357 3p o
1 1L-0059500-00 It (T177050p) IC (TL77050P) 3
12 HL-0021300-00 ¢ (ygssE) IC (NE55E) o
13 FL-0012700-00 1o (sN74Ls11H) IC (SNT4LS11H) éz)

14 HL-004520000 10 (Swrapsazy) IC (SN74L5]28) (1

15 L-0012300-00 10 Sh7ans ooy —— e IC GNrLsoON) -
15 EL-0056700-00 1C (SN75432K) 1C (SH754300) Ez)
17 ML-0058100-00 1T (5§75 3ph) IC (SK754532K) 5
] HL-0051500-00  1¢ 75343 IC (TA75393p) )
15 fL-0012800~00 3G (sk7al514n) IC._(SN74LS14K) E})
20 HL-0044200500 1€ (SH7415008) IC (SK74L590¥)

21 —FL006IT00-00  1C (ismgorages) __Ah_lg_15§ﬁ§9g§§g§1______ﬁ__f-i%%~
27 HL=0057800-06 ¢ P-goN P-RON 009 (1)
22 HL=0056500-00  1C (mpgp7p3p) I (TD62703p) o
24 HL-0063700-00 1€ (sN74LS]aty) IC (SH74LS145N) (é)
25 F1-0027800-00  TRANSISTOR aRpay ATy (2)
28 P1-0022200-00  TRANSISTOR (3541 04gy) IS 23 2SA1048 (2)

27 THioneastl0 IRMSITE Gstgss) i
28 FG-2563501-05 " DIODE (15053, A (18850 &)
20 HG-2672011-7p  DIopE (3o30) 2R (4030 \
30 HL-0062800-00 1 (31-3150p) IC (S1-3150p) il)
21 FY-0002800-00  CERAMIC RESOIATOR A9 51)
32 HC-0088122-30  CAPACITOR 220008F 5oy IFVE 22000PF 50y ;

S L0051400-00 (R tkeay (Lpodppy B 11 R ()
34 HE-0086010-30 CONDENSER 0. Ty o TV 0, THF (43}
35 /IC-0002900-00  CAPACITOR 1our 15y 25 08 10MF 16Y 2vu4 (2)
36 HZ0L17010-10  CAPACITOR TooMr 5oy 1UF U8 100HF (1)
37 HC0013800-00  CAPACTOR 4700MF Boy IVFUR ATOORF S0y ©539% 51)
38 HEZ0084700-00  CapacITOR 0. 474F 30y IVFVE QLATHE 35§ Sz Y
39 00 e LCIPAC IOk ab0be oy [ T 100PF 50 yozy (2
40 HC-0011600-00 — CAPAC[TOR ThF 357 IVFTU0 1. OMF 35YY 5o ah (2)
41 HC-0081110-20 CAPACTIOR 10005F 127 255 0y (1}
42 AC-0108010-10  CAPAC ITOR Jpgy s 25504 100KF Ee)
43 AR-0017010-20  RESISTOR 1 K11y ghy 1,44 F41-% 1K 1/4) ayupab Ry
41 1R-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 tiy 1,40 T4 10094 174 2wree” (

A5 ——fiR=0017047-20 ,R_EE,I_SL%@-_ZM/_H ____ o ] A1 4. 7K 1/4Y mvevy )
16 #R-0017010-30 " RESISTOR 16 KTLO o 4 417X 10K 1/4Y Soreey (])
47 HR-0017056-20  RESISTOR 5.5 K11y npy 1/4y FAI-% 58K 1,4y (1)
48 1R-0017035-20  RESISTOR 3.3 K1(p giy 1744 F41-% 3.3K 1/4y yoezh (3)
49 IR-0017020-20  RESISTOR 2 k110 Ohy 174y FI-% 2K 174 2veen (1)
50 IR-0017083-10 RESISTOR 330 gy 1 /4 T 33074 5% 1/AY { :
51 o _HR-0017047-10 RESISTOR 470 o K Qe _,T?_fi‘jfﬂ(lti;_l_%<wl_%)—
52 fR-0017010-40" ThRBON F 1Ly Ros v10 TO0% T4 100K 1/4% douiey (2)
53 HR-0039068-00  RESISTOR 62 Oy FLI9% 6844 (2>
54 [R-0035012-10  RESISTOR 120 gy 170y F4295 1202-1 1 /0y “
55 1K-0026013-20  RESISTOR 1.3 k1o i 4y Fomy 13K ‘o
56 8004209100 RESISTOR 41 ppy 2y FL19% 14-4 o

57 T pRRLI204T-20. RESISTOR 4.7 1/ _ HA-A LT 1/8Y 7y 2
58 "R=0182015-30 " RLSISTOR ARRAY TEX i 178y ATt 15K-4 1757 )
59 R-0133036-00 THERKISTOR 360 gy 12322 3501-, :
50 161-80754 P4 CONNECTOR CORD Sk, R PENEIi o
61 E9634-252-D00  Wops THG B Sy S
62 B9620-801-000  WINT Py Tomy waL 3PV k-ira (8
63 u9s47-; m;@L_@KFﬂﬂ,,Uﬂ_ﬁ_,_A“%k_,_,‘w*TI‘«’?}J b (e
64 HE-0125400-00 " F [N-SIAP L Timy TRAL FEHALL Lo VR-394 [ig) >
65 B¥-2001200-00  WIRE, wniTE 7-p 1p LI 7-0. 18 (sm) (0. 3)
66 MV-2001300-00  WIRE! LOE 7.5 g L Z-0FTVey 7-0018 (741 (0. 2
57 HV-2001400-00  yIRE. RED 7-0 14 LZ-RF Ve 7-0 18 ¢79) (0. 5
62 FU-2001500-00  WIRE. omange 7-0 1 E2-AF 00y 7-0 184 g2 1 (0. 3

L WW2001600-00 g ipg) VELLOV 7-0.15 ,lf_ﬁiﬁtil_o_li_(lLJ—OJ)}'
70 f1¥-2001700-00 Y IRE, GRERN 7-3. 75 €SB VEY 70,16 310 (O, 3)
71 P¥-2001800-00  WIRE, BROWY 7-0 ip EIATTVEY 7-0018 (g%) (0.7
72 18180952 F2 FUSE ASH. 21207 n3 1
73 10T MB500-140-0M0  PUsk asy. 7 t21-2" F] 43 (})
71 HF-0007115-00  FUSE RoLprg b1-2" ke o -

5 5—E9810-801-000  FUSE 34 — iz . 5
76 "1 E9B02-701°000  FuSE 43 F971y bioge ¥
77 E9862-201-000  TypE E-byansao e o g
78 H¥-2002000-00  yiRg, puppLe EVIFUULY 3440018 4544 0.2)
79 01 #Y-2002100-00 iR ETI-ATIURY 34-0. 18 (vm) (0. 2)
80 ME510-110-000  pIN-Syaps TERMINAL, FEMALE EPUR-3 54 vz .



13. CORD COMPONENTS (FOR ASN-1000E)

~

REF.NO. NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION B AMT,
1 161-95455 PEDAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASM. AN YEVE SRS E e bR /N 1
2 EW-0005900-20  CABTYRE CORD BY7T a4 (1)
3 _ME-0174200-40 = 4-POLE RECEPTACLE 2802 APV RN . (1)
4 DBOOE-555-D00  4POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 4P 7% AN - Y (1)
5 06042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE £V 2-37% AR (4)
6 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y R-3F4 A2 (2)
7 161-95257 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CORD ASH, PAVVARNS S Bt LR N 1
& HW=2002700-00  WIRE, RED 34-0.18 ETC-AFT ey 34-0.18 7 (0.3)
9 d¥-2002200-00  WIRE, BLACK 34-0.18 T o-AFTvEy 34-0.18 (o) (0.3)

10 HK-0174200-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE 1% 2PULT° 2N {2)
11 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 75997 hAT - (2)
12 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°U B-3FL 42 (4)
13 HK-0039300-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE LOVR-3Hh 4 (2)
14 161-95653 P8 CONNECTOR ASH, PBaih- 73 1
15, 161-95450 PEDAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASH. ATRTNAAYFFA-T409-0hy (1)
16 161-95257 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CORD ASH. FUUYTAT VR T 429 b0y (1)
17 DB215-555-C00  §-POLE PLUG gp r4nv 77997 (1)
18 D6214-555-C00  8-POLE PLYG COVER, WHITE aveyMIAT- 9P o (1)
19 MAT-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P d4ny 77557 (1)
20 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 77577 Hn - (1)

— 25 —



14, T025: STDE CUTTER COMPONENTS

REF.X0.

R E\jjhy.;’;{ s g@,}%

HOTE

HAT-025000B0
S§5-4150715-5P
HAT-02303000
MAT-02308000-4
SS-Tt10840-5°P
HAT-02504040

TO25 UNIT

SCREW 15/784-28 |.=7

KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE
SIDE COVER

SCREY 11/84-40 L=7.38
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH.

TO25 v-¥ 43

TATEYT 15/64-28 L=7

AT A2
/27432807 -

TAEIRYT 11/64-40 1L=7.8

22T 4 H3

—
L= e = S RE | Fo B 53 AR SR OO

11

13
14
15
16
17
18

$5-4110715-8P
MAT-02304000
5$8-4120915-8P
HAT-02305000-4
$5-6111210-SP
BAT-02508000

SCREV 11/84-40 L=7
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE A
SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9
KFIFE INSTALLING BASE B
SCREY 11/64-40 L=12
DRIVING PIK A

FATRIT 1176440 L=7

AXETL YIRS 4

tAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=9

AA+YPFE4 B

E7¥77 11/64-40 L=12

FRrToETu A

O o P

S3-7080520-SF
35-6090520-8P
MAT-02302000
55-7060310-SF
WP-0250516-SD
NAT-02507000

SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.9
SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0
DRIVING STUD

SCREV 3/32-56 L=3
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5

" CLOTH GUARD

TAETXST 1/8-44 L=4.9
E323° 9/64-40 L=%

AZYT Y

JAEFRYT 3/32-568 L=3
E3%TFT % 2.5X6X0.5

AIAT-FT

19
20
21
22
23
24

75

26
27

HAT-02111000
$S5-2060510~8P
MAT-02310000
55-6080410-5P
MAT-02502000
HAT-02103000

SPRING

SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5
COUNTER KNIFE

SCREW 1/8-44 L=4
BRIVING LEVER
MOVING KNIFE

TS MR

IA®FRXYT 3/32-56 L=4.5

2F4AZ

E3F5T 1/8-44 L=4

PETHLAT -
LT -A2

B e N G [V S
e i 2 =) Lo R T G U N [

—
N N N

— e D

S

#01  MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK AA7ETadnaT e
MAT-02108000 SPRING FToARERIAT % (1}
MAT-02308040 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. FI7a%% By (1}

Note. (B30 w01, ..,

One of this part is accessory part

- 28 _

I I ER T



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR ASN-1000A

— 27 —



\ ¢ AKT
REF.NO. NoTE PART NO DESCRIPT gy bt oot o S
I 181:02106 - opppyg CONTROL C¥iTiprs BASE 2/tq473 27 9vygLf5h5? ! %
g CS-8110750-5P  cRpy 11/64-40 1= g & TN u/64-404o' : 1
3 ¥S-61103 19-80_ NOT 11/64-49" e aYphyy 11/64- 2
4 S 10420015 SCREY i 7 L=20 PR i
5 161-9180; STOPPER pasg o eito Lon 2
6 SS-7112420-5p  geppy L1/64-40 =04 W5y 11764 2
7 MAR-10016004 ¢ gy GUIDE KNpp R T 2
8 161-042¢] ADJUSTING Knog AL 1
. 161—92403M___L_R£c¢3mm_m&__‘K%H__k__wgtg_jj_ﬂﬂ-“’f L5 2
10 M 408050 -8 SCkEy )12 L=5 P IR HINO. G L ; 2
11 SH-4030801-5§  §cppy H2X0.5 1,-g A" 2qyr M3KO0.5 L= 1
12 161-92304 - STOPPER pLATE ZbYR° - gn°-%- 2
13 WH-7040062-58  yy7p iy ynsy MA 1
14 161-93708 CLOTH CONTROL, pasp 2 t¢¢“34*5§13xo 8 1
a5 %JP;O_@QQB:_S_C___%_SL&EB“A_-Q_&@_&M_ - £ 575 4, 5XL0KO. !
16 161-5475) CLOTH CONTROL PLATE s R B (5N ?5xo ; ]
17 WP-0450896-50  yycumy 4.5X10%0. 8 O SX10K0.8 1
18 SS-8110460-cp  geppy 11/84-40 1 =4 DR 117644 1
19 161-9430 SPRING WD, 2
20 WP-0450826-g¢ VASHER 4.5%10%0. 5 E54" 0% 4-?§l2 faobony 1
@_L%k_mm_u_lfil-QS_Q.Q_QR___AML@_TLNGM_ELA_’LE. T At i
22 43 0080310-5F" T WT 355 hn Somh 815206 1
23 SS-6060410-7p  gopy 3/32-56 1= 3.5 L3%y" 3/32-56 L=3, 1
24 161-91157 PRESSER FOOT ps I 43 ()
25 161~G0407 PRESSER POOT WInpg L Luye - (1)
26 35-6090650-5p  grpry 9/64-40 |,=g k939 g/g4-40 (1)
27 ———B1330-801-000  57pppg, e S e L (2)
28 S8-3060716-3p SCREW 3/33-%5 L=6.8 Ao 3/52-56 L=6. (1)
29 181-63500 PRESSER BAR GUlpg g M Puis A (1)
30 161-91108 PRESSER FooT 191 (1)
31 P1509-804-Co0 77y TONGUER fhaanysny (1)
52 31508-804-005  Spgyzc 141 ﬁUV#A;g A4 1249 (1)
3 35-7080520-5P  Seppy 1/8-44 1=4, g PhEGRYS 1 /8~ 1
34T 161-91165 PRESSER FOOT sy, T eI 1
35 161-93807 CLOTH GUIPE 4 R Purs g 1
38 161-91652 AIR PIPE asy. TIN5 na 1
37 PJ-3080800-03 UNTON 22Auh4 - 64 0.5
38 65173-120-00¢ POLYURETRANE Tupg gy4 VLI 1
39 161-93609 CLOTH GUIDR PRESSER PLATE RIS o 1
40 SS-7001110-5p SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 LTI 97641j%o ;A 1
- J2114-555-800  ppackpn INSTALLING CoLggp PATTR IS Hivra Ay 1
42 161-2190¢ LIGHT EMITTING Sesop BASE 4 RECIE N M y A 1
43 SS-1110640-Tp  srppy 11/64-40 |- 5 P3RS 11/64 -4 1
44 161-91702 SENSOR PRESSER pLaT R
Note. (i:z7) #01...., For export Eitife

- 28 _



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 2
Fart No. Page  Ref. Part No. page  Ref | Bart No. Page Ref. Part No page  Ast !
ks R Ne BB H  Ne BE H  Ne w A Ne _l
BY-0400251-E6 223 F1020-003- i IL-0012200-06 18 15 fi-2001600-00 18 69
51508-804-008 4 18 R Hh73812700-00 18 13 BY-2001700-00 18 70
31508-804-00B 28 32 GAS-11153060 8 10 HL-5012800-00 18 1§ HU-2001800-00 18 71
B1509-804-C00 4 17 (A5-12053000 10 2 HL-0021300-00 18 12 RY-2002100-00 13 79
81509-804-C00 28 31 GAS-12055000 e 10 HL-0040B00-00 22 44 Ky-2002200-00 25 9
B1530-304-000 4 13 GAS-12056000 10 6 HL-0044200-00 18 20 Hy-2002700-00 24 6
B1530-304-000 28 27 GBR-01233000 24 27 HL-0044600-00 22 46 HU-2002700-00 25 9
B2739-761-000 4 62 GES-12107000 4 23 HL-0045200-00 18 14 ER-2002900-00 18 78
B3538-112-000 2 5} GES-12107000 4 35 IL-0046200-00 22 47 EV-2008300-00 24 29
B3538-112-000 6 38 GET-01015000 8 31 RL-0051400-00 18 33 Hy-sL12sze-28 2 1l
BAL15-704-000 4 60 GET-01018000 8 33 NL-0051500-00 18 18 1¥-0001300-00 4 45
BG101-500-0B0 16 15 GPK-12005000 12 20 AL-0051800-00 22 45 ¥-0009800-00 20 19
B8133-019-000 14 45 GPK-12006000 12 10 HL-0056600-00 18 23 Hy-0011400-04 16 23
BB250-555-000 14 | GPK-12020000 12 14 HL-0056700-00 18 16 HY-0017800-00 18 2
o GPE-12027060 12 18 RL-0057800-09 18 22 Y-0000500-08 22 52
D2114-555-B00. 8 41 GPK-14003000 12 7 HL-0058100-00 18 17 £{-0000500-0B 22 31
D2120-505-C00 20 37 CGPK-14008000 12 8 HL-0059600-00 18 11 Fy-0002800-00 18 31
-955- 2% 4 - : jL-0082800-00 18 30
DB0ZB-555-80A 24 33 ggﬁ~%ig?gggg oo Htfgggéggg—ge 18 24 MAR-10016004 14 30
DB028-505-B0B 24 8 GPK-14013000 12 12 HL-0069700-00 18 21 MAE-10016004 28 7
DBOZO-555-BOR 24 2 GPY-14914000 12 12 HE-0000500-00 2 12 HAT-15040000 25 19
08042-555-800 223 OPE-14015000 12 34 HN-0000500-00 2 59 MAT-01265000 6 36
B6042-555-800 24 3 GPK-18001000 12 9 IN-0000500-00 24 12 WAT-01812000 2 48
b6042-555-800 24 9 GPK-18002000 12 15 WP-1A32PLC-12 24 44 WAT-01513000 2 4
D6042-555-800 24 23 GPK-21001000 12 4 IP-1A43PGC-12 20 O MAT-01614000 2 47
DG042-585-B00 25 GPK-21002000 12 3 RP-1A43PGC-12 20 48 MAT-01615000 2 11
D8042:555°B00 25 12 GPK-21003000 12 5 P-1A43PGC-12 24 49 HAT-016410A0 2 58
DB043-555-800 20 14 GPK-21004000 12 B HP-1A5APEC-12 24 53 MAT-01646080 2 57
DG043-555-800 24 32 GPK-210080A0 12 1 IP-1AB4PEC-12 24 56 MAT-01847000 2. 60
D5043-555-800 24 39 GPK-210060A0 12 2 fP-1AB4PEC-12 24 63 MAT-016610A0 2 42
DBO43-555-800 25 6 GST-20004000 8 34 HP-1ABAPEC-12 24 86 HAT-0210300C 26 24
18128-555-B08 24 22 G5016-221-000 10 4 IP-1B43PEC-13 24 48 NAT-02108000 26 26
D8214-555-C00 24 31 G5018-221-0k0 10 | HR-0017010-P0 22 G0 WAT-02111000 28 18
Be214-555-C00 25 18 G5019-150-000 8 66 AR-0017010-10 18 44 WAT-02302000 26 15
D8215-555-C00 25 17 G5032-221-000 10 16 HR-0017010-20 18 43 MAT-02303000 26 3
D7130-555-B00 B 44 (G5032-221-000 14 55 HR-0017010-30 13 ~ 48 MAT-02304000 26 &
D&111-555-808 8 1 GEOR5-120-000 14 44 HR-0017010-40 18 52 MAT-02305000-4 26 10
D8113-555-B00 8 11 G5151-120-0AC 10 14 Bk-0017012-40 22 €5 HAT-02306000-4 26 4
98115-555-B00 56 22 G5173-120-000 2§ 3¢ RR-0017020-20 18 48 HAT-02308080 26 27
G5210-120-000 10 30 HR-0017020-20 22 61 MAT-02310000 28 21
EA-9500B0t-00 4 32 (5222-120-000 10 13 HR-0017033-10 38 50 MAT-02500080 26 1
EA-0500801-00 4 44 G5458-116-000 8 38 R-0017033-20 18 48 KAT-0250200C 26 23
EA-9500B01-00 20 41 HR-0017039-40 22 54 MAT-02503000 26 25
EA-9500B03-00 22 23 HA-0010800-20 %2 @7 HR-0017047-10 18 51 MAT-025040A0 26 8
LA-0500801-00 24 4 {1A-0013500-00 2 10 HR-0017047-20 18 45 MAT-02507000 26 18
BUSOTR=0) s 2 HA-0017000-00 6 20 HR-0017047-20 22 62 HAT-02508000 26 12
E8700-452-000 24 41 HCB-206R 1013 22 31 R-0017047-30 22 66 MAT-80120T00 24 28
E8760-452-FC0 2 9 HC-0002900-00 18 35 R-0017056-20 18 47 WAT-80159T00 2 B
E8TBO-452-£00 24 40 HC-0011600-00 18 40 HR-0017068-20 22 63 MAT-B0158TO0 16 21
E8760-452-H00 24 34 HC-0013600-00 18 37 fR-0026013-20 18 55 KAT-81119700 20 12
E9561-351-000 24 48 C-0022400-00 18 39 IR-0035012-10 18 54 MAT-81126T00 25 11
£93B1-351-000 24 52 HC-0042500-00 22 33 HR-0035015-20 24 37 WAT-81126700 25 20
[N 4 o7 HC-0053800-00 20 33 HR-0036010-20 22 58 wAT-81133T00 6 4l
E95B1GRER000 24 60 HC-0054700-00 18 38 HR-0029088-00 18 53 HAT-21134T00 6 49
E9561-3517000 24 42 C-0055700-00 22 36 iR-0042020-20 22 39 MAT-81136T00 6 45
E9%61-351NGMNCS 65 HC-0085010-10 22 32 KR-0042022-10 22 57 HAT-81183T00 - & 69
E9802-701-000F 18, 76 IC-0068122-30 14 32 #R-0042001-00 18 56 MAZ-02508000 12 19
£9802-003-000 I8 6 HC-0081110-20 18 41 WR-0091051-00 22 58 NSL-11220407 14 %
E9610-601-000 18 75 HC-0086010-80 18 34 HR-0132047-20 18 57 H§L-21000405 14
F9829-501-000 18 52 KC-0108010-10 18 42 RR-0133036-10 18 59 NT-vho03000 14 13
£9629-601-000 24 10 HC-0112010-T0 22 36 HR-0139047-20 22 55 WrJ-vMoosioe 1411
£9632-252-F00 38 9 HC-0117010-10 18 30 HR-0141020-40 22 54 NTI-YN003200 14 53
E9634-252-D00 18 8] HF-0007115-00 18 74 KT-0006600-00 18 27 HTJ-VH003300 14 52
£9645-302-000 20 11 HE-0007115-00 20 20 WT-0017200-00 22 48 MTK-PO0BO0CO 14 12
£9B49-202-000 24 45 HG-0021400-00 22 37 HT-0020300-00 22 48 UTK-P0OT0000 14 10
F9820-302-000 24 54 HG-0023100-00 22 8 RT-0027800-00 18 25 MIL-2H0004AZ 14 3
E9820-302-000 24 59 EG-2563E01-05 18 28 HV-0000303-30 24 29 HTL-2L0CO4AK 14 5
E9862-201-000 18 77 HG-2672011-7P 18 29 HY-0005800-20 24 80 5?%-2?338135 Y
KG-2872011-7F 22 38 HY-0006900-20 24 38 -2l :
F1001-003-0B0 10 29 0G-2674014-0P 22 39 HY-0005900-20 25 2 KTL-22000405 14 1
F1003-003-000 10 26 HK-~0038100-80 18 8 KV-1001400-00 22 50 WIS-POOT50B0 14 S
F1004-003-060 10 28 HK-0038101-70 20 93 HY-1001601-10 24 5 HTS-PO0BOOBO 14 50
F1005-003-000 0 36 HK‘OOSQ&’OO*OO 25 13 Hw,logléo‘l_lo 24 13 H1001-110-000-4 22 }7
F1006-003-000 10 33 HK-0071704-00 18 3 HY-1001802-20 24 14 M1002-110-000-4 22 1
F1007-003-000 10 38 HE=0124000-60 1 7 EY-1001803-30 24 15 M1004-120-0A0 22 6
F1008-003-000 10 34 HK-0125300-00 2 13 y-1001804-40 24 18 H1013-110-000 12 7
PL009-003-000 10 33 EK-0125400-06 18 B4 HU-1001805-50 24 17 N1013-110-000 22 i
' A S HK-0125400-00 24 11 10-1001806-60 24 13 | M2004-110-000 1z
F1011-003-000 10 3¢ ~[~ " HK_-p126000-90 ¢ 81 | KH-1001807-70 24 19 43001-080-00C 22 21
Fi012-003-040 10 21 HK-0174200-20 25 10 | KU-1001309-80 24 20 §2001-110-000 20 2~
F1012-003-000 1% 56 HE-0174000-40 25 3 HU-2001200-00 18 65 ¥3002-050-000 20 13
F1017-003-000 10 19 HK-0264500-30 18 10 HY-2001300-00 18 66 43002-110-000 20 5
F1012-003-000 10 25 HL-0000500-00 22 42 HY-2001400-00 13 7 H3003-110-000 20 25
F1019-003-000 10 18 HL-0000800-00 22 43 Ky-2001500-00 18 68 ¥3004-110-000 20 23,

L

— 29 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS _ N T $§|

Part Na Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref, Fart No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref
SE " MNo. % H No. %3 " No. E B Ne
H3005-110-000 20 38 PA-1503005-80 14 33 SH-4041001-88 10 32 WP-0330500-MB 6 38
H3006-110-000 20 24 PC-0105110-00 4 31 SH-4041201-SC 16 B WP-0330500-0E 2 34
H3011-110-000 22 18 PC-0105110-00 4 43 SH-4062001-SC 14 57 WP-0330501-S8 & 40
M3014-110-040 20 29 PD-0201000-08 8 3% SH-4082501-5C g 12 ¥P-0370316-50 4 3
HA0O02-110-000 14 19 PE-025204A4-40 14 B4 SM-5030801-5C 16 12 WP-0370315-5D 4 88
MEA14-120-4AP 14 4B PJ-0320625-08 ¢ 24 SH-B0B1002-TP 8 8 WP-0370316-3D & 42
HB414-121-44P 14 47 PJ-G320525-02 4 20 SH-9041060-5C 14 41 WP-0371016-S0 2 2
HE414-122-AAP 14 48 PJ-0320525-03 4 41 SM-9060813-SE 6 4 VP-0371016-50 2 35
M8414-123-A0P 14 49 PJ-0320540-01 4 30 SH-90B0813-3E 5 47 YP-0371018-50 10 7
HBEO1-050-0A0 20 1 PJ-0320540-01 4 42 SH-9061203-SE & 25 WP-0430800-SC 22 12
M8501-050-RA0 20 2 PI-0460540-02 10 24 SH-8082003-8C 14 36 WP-0450801-S 14 24
H8502-080-AA0-4 20 30 PJ-3040851-01 4 27 SH-9063003-5C 8 its] WP-0450826-5C 12 28
NB50Z-080-BAD-4 20 31 PJ-3040651-01 4 39 SH-8081423-5E 6 48 WP-0450826-5C 14 43
M8502-110-0A0-4 20 7 PJ-3080600-03 2§ 237 SK-0082023-SE 6 3 WP-0450828-5C 18 7
H8503-080-080 22 2 PV-0351070-40 4 21 SH-0082023-8F 6 26 WP-04B0826-50 28 15
MB503-110-080 20 19 PYV-0351070-00 4 22 SH-0083853-8N § 52 WP-0450826-3C 28 17
HE504-110-0A0 20 32 PV-0361080-A0 4 33 SH-00838013-3E 6 17 WP-0450826-5C 28 20
MB50E~110-AR0 20 43 PY-0351080-00 4 34 SH-9101603-SC 12 41 WP-0301016-SC 2 20
HEEOB-110-BAD 20 44 PV-1205010-00 4 28 SS-1110640-TP 28 43 WP-0821016-S0 8 61
MBG0G-140-040 18 73 PV-1205010-00 4 38 S5-1110840-5P 2 38 WP-0B841801-5C & 13
M8514-130-0A0 22 24 PY¥-1305050-00 4 25 35-2080510-SP 26 20 WP-0641801-5C 14 58
¥8524-110-AR0-4 14 21 PV-1305080-00 4 37 55-2090810-8P 2 15 WP-0B51846-50 [ 11
H8B01-050-440 27 1 PY-1505070-00 4 94 $8-3080710-5P 4 14 WP-06851646-SC 8 58
M8601-050-000 22 18 PV-1505070-00 4 38 S8-3080710-SP 28 28 WP-0B51646-SC 14 37
MOBO1-110-000 22 27 §5-3000810-8P 10 8 WP-0B71016-SE 6 27
HO604-110-000 22 28 RE-0400000-K0 20 27 55-4080310-5P 4 72 WP-0856002-5C & 54
H961%-110-000 22 30 RA100-HEE-D0A 4 5 $5-40G0610-3P 10 5 YP-0871602-5E 5 28
MGB13-110-000 22 29 R41O0-HSF-DOA 4 ¢ $5-4090815-8p 245 UP-1052001-8C 12 42
MOB18-110-000 22 5 RAT00-HEG-DOA 4 7 35-4090815-3P 4 4 WP-1102016-5¢C & 47
HIB19-110-000 18 20 S3-4110715-SP 26 7 WS-0310702-K6 18 32
HOB19-110-000 20 62 SD-0B00271-5F 14 31 S5-4120015-3P 26 9 WS-0410002-KN g 4
H9BIG-110-000 24 4 S0-0700201-30 2 18 $$-4150715-5F 28 2 YS-0410002-XN 12 27
HOB19-110-000 24 24 S0-0050491-3F 3 7 S5-60B0410-TP 28 23 WS-0410002-KN 14 42
HGB20-110-060 22 4 SK-1312501-SC & 30 SS-8080410-8P 28 22 ¥S-0410002-KN 16 &
MI824-110-000 20 & SK-3211600-SC & 24 SS-B0G0420-5P 2 3 ¥S-0451040-kP 14 25
H9824-110-000 20 21 SK-3311600-SC & 29 55-60G0420-5P 2 52 WS-081G002-EN & &7
MOBZ24-110-000 20 34 SK-3412000-5C 4 28 S5-B090520-SP 26 14 VS-0610002-KN 14 5%
M9624-110-000 20 49 SK-2412000-SC 4 40 $5-6000630-SP & 41 VS-0621210-KR 14 38
M8624-110-000 20 50 8K-3412000-SC 2 67 83-B090550-SP 4 12 W5-0B51510~kP & 60
H9625-110-400 20 45 SK-3412000-3C 10 15 SS-B000S50-8P 28 26 WS-0861410-KR  § 4
HEB25-110-RO0 20 48 SK-3412000-8C 10 20 S$-6110480-SP 8 ) ¥S-08B1410-KR B 29
HGB27-110-000 20 5] SK-3412000-5C 18 33 $S-6111040-5P 4  B% US-1020002-KK 12 43
HOBZ8-110-000 20 47 SK-3452000-8C 8 36 SS-6111140-SP 14 17
MOG30-110-000 20 39 SK-3452500-8C 10 27 8S-8111210-SP 26 11 111-51701 6 18
M9833-1106-000 20 17 SK-3482500-5C 4 48 S3-B111610-3P 14 18 111-51800 6 20
HBB36-110-000 22 10 3K-3482500-5C 18 g $5-6121010-5P 2 B3 111-51905 B8 19
H8643-110-000 2¢ 18 SK-3514000-5C 8 51 SS-7060310-5P 26 16 115-85504 473
MOBA4-110-000 20 18 SL-4030B81-3C 12 39 S5-7060510-5P 2 B3 115-65603 4 4
MOB45-110-000 22 25 SL-4030881-8F 20 35 S5-T060810-SP 232 115-65702 4 71
MOE4T-110-000 18 B3 SL-4030891-3C 16 4 $5-T080520-5F 419 115-71403 8 48
H9E4G-110-000 20 42 3L-4031081-SF 18 4 SS-7080520-8P 26 13 115-71957 & 40
MBB53-110-006 22 40 SL-4031081-5F 18 5 SS-7080520-5p 2 33 115-58000 4 bo
MBBSE-110-000 20 26 SL-4031081-SF 22 19 $8-7090420-5P 25 118-04804 2 37
MEBOR-110-000 22 41 SL-4031481-3F 22 22 $5-7000710-8P 4 58 114-06304 4 4%
SL-4031681-5C 12 38 $S-7090850-5P 27 118-45302 4 B4
NM-3034000-3F 22 20 5L-4031891-3C 12 37 $5-7001110-5P  fo 11 118-45609 4 B%
NH-B030001-SC 12 33 SL-404069:-SC 12 25 35-7091110-5P 28 40 118-45807 4 70
HH-B030003-5C 12 45 5L-4040891-8C 1% a7 35-7110510-5F Z 5 118-46003 4 58
HM-B040001-8C 12 21 SL-40431081-SF @0 a2 $5-7110720-3F 4 50 118-46107 4 5§
NH-6040001-SC 1229 SL-4041081-SF  2p 38 S8-T110840-5P 2 44 118-48201 4 53
NN-8040001-5C 18 g SL-4041081-SF 22 B9 $5-7110840-5p 4 83 118-46409 4 57
NM-B040001-8C 22 13 SL-4041681-SF 22 70 $$-7110840-SP 26 5 118-46607 1 5]
HH-B040002-S0 12 22 SL-4042081-SF 22 @ §$-7711150-3P 14 29 118-46805 4 59
NM-6060001-5 14 80 SL-4051881-8F 20 ] $8-7111410~TK 10 23 118-48904 4 43
HH-B060001-SE 6 34 SL-4051681-SF 20 16 §§-7112420-3P 78 B 118-47803 4 52
HM-6060001-SE 14 39 SL-4061681-8F 20 4 S8-7120710-5P Z 50 118-49407 8 4%
NH-6060003-SC 6 43 SL-4851481-8F 22 7 55-T151120-5P 4 81 118-49601 8 49
NH-B080B00-5H § 53 SK-1030501-8C 12 31 S5-8t10410-tp 14 27 118-50708 g 43
NK-8080721-SE g 24 SH-1030801~5C o 36 S58-8110750-5P 2 22 11850807 8 44
NK~B080721-SE g 50 SM-1031201-8C 12 44 S5-8110750-5P 28 2 118-50906 8 K]
NH-6092519-SH 16 34 SE-1042001-5C 2 18 SS-8111010-TP 14 26 151-01503 1415
NM-8850001-5C 22 15 SH-1042001-5C 28 4 §5-9090813-TF . 4 87 161-03400 4 8
NM-7040062-SB 2 25 SM-4030407-30 5 39 §5-9110480-CF 28 1% 181-04101 4 g
NH-7040062-88 28 13 SH-4030501-S8 10 37 $8~9111010-8P 4 b4 161-05058 14 i
NS-BO60G310-SP 28 22 SM-4020501-S8 28 10 $5-9111610-3P 4 75 181-05157 4 20
NS-B090310-5P 2 34 SH-4020601-SH 2 40 55-8151440-CP & 59 181-05308 14 23
H5-6090310-5P 4 2 SH-4030801-S% 12 40 5T-4030851-3N 18 31 151-08808 28
NS-6080310-5p  1¢ 3 SH-4030801-SH 28 11 ST-4031051-SK 16 2§ 161-08697 230
NS-B090310-5F 10 g IH-4031201-52 8 37 : 161-08706 227
HS-6110310-38 10 22 SH-4031201-SN 7 43 TA-1250408-R0 20 238 161-10207 14 23
T NS-6110210-3p 2 2] SM-4031801-8F 20 40|~ = T 1R1-10801 14 32
NS-B110310-SP 28 3 SH-4031601-SE & B4 YP-0250518-SD 26 17 161-11403 LAY
N5-B240630-SP & 48 SH-4032001-SH 12 35 WP-0280500-3C 22 14 151-11502 & 38
SK-4022501-SH 12 30 WP-0320501-8C & B2 161-36400 & 32
PA-1001602-00 2 26 SH-4040B01-SK 8 3 WP-0320501-SC 12 38 161-80051 18 1
PA-1503004-40 14 40 SH-4040801-SK 12 26 WP-0320501-5C 18 30 16180101 6 35

- 30 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

e N T i R ] i b TR iR e
it = Ny Eakd B Mo, 5E Mo PE: El o

151-80200 ] A6 161-81652 28 36

161-80300 [ 181-91702 IR 44

1BI-80408 15 10 161-91801 28 i

16180558 24 7 161-91800 28 42

161-80855 24 ; 161-92108 28 1

161-80754 i3 60 161-92304 2812

161-80853 24 21 161-92403 23 g

161-80052 1% 72 161-92502 422

181-82354 7 Eg 161-83600 28 29

181-82859 24 28 181-43600 28 19

161820958 2 & 161-93708 28 14

161-82958 24 35 161-93807 2 35

161-83008 % 28 161-93008 28 21

161-83154 443 161-94151 2515

161-83253 24 47 181-94201 28 i

1681-83352 24 55 161-84300 28 19

181-83451 24 53 161-85000 16 27

181-33550 24 Bl 161-95257 25 7

1B1-83659 24 Bl 161-95257 G

161-83758 24 64 161-95455 25 1

1681-83958 82 161-95455 2L 35

1681-84004 28 161-85653 an 14

161-84152 )] 16 170-06R00 § 7

161-84251 16 17 170-071056 8 10

161-8435¢0 18 18 170-07204 G 11

161-84459 15 19 170-07402 6 i3

161-84657 15 13 170-07607 5 5

161-84756 18 14 170-08004 6 14

161-84885 16 23 170-08004 8 23

181-84954 16 24 170-08103 8 15

18185050 2 14 170-10109 5 1

161-85100 27 170-10268 6 2

161-85209 2 28 170-10408 5 a

161-85308 229 170-10505 il 9

181-85407 2033 17010604 B iz

161-85508 2 i 170-10703 & 1B

161-85805 2 4

181-85704 2 54

iB1-85803 2 A9

161-85902 g 22

161-86008 3 1

161-8610K 8 5

181-86207 3 2

161-86308 & 23

161-86405 & 14

161-86702 § 28 |

181868751 § 25 i

161-85801 B 27

161-86300 g 28

181-87007 & g

181-87304 2 62

161-87452 4 10

161-87460 420

161-87502 4 54

161-87601 2 B85

161-37908 & 2

181-38005 & 50

161-88153 B, 42

161-88181 B 30

161-381581 & 32

161-88203 6 6

161-88401 10 12

161-88500 16 Z

181-88809 18 1

161-89003 2 14

161-38607 8 682

161-89706 B 55

161-89354 8 33

161-28904 16 3

181-90001 4 38

161-90100 4 24

161-90208 4 1

161-890308 4 15

181-80407 4 1

161-80407 28 25

181-90805 & 15

161-90704 5 i

161-90803 & 17

161-90902 & 18

161-81009 & 19

161-81108 4w T T .

181-61108 26 30

181-91157 28 24

161-91185 28 34

161-91256 4 47

161-91405 & 20

[
iy






oJLIKI]

JUKI CORPORATION JUK| #=$t

HEAD OFFICE T182 RREAFEBLEMEEE-2-1
21, B-CHOME, KOKURYQ-CHO, TEL. D3-480-1111 (fuF)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYQ, JAPAN TR mIR S

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL 03-480-113{5 i)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 1990. 1 Printed tn Japan





